DRG NO.
\//BL/841

o8 o] B
3

3_HOLES T0 SUIT
| — 10 COACH BOLTS

®
s sls ®

2 RALS POSITION TO SUT
| BASE PLATE W/BL/S51 ISSA

20|

¥
j
8|
@
L 4
] @ 2 [}
) ° ALL WOOD CONSTRUCTION
SCREWED AND GLUED.
8| SECTION B-B
@ @
22 1700
280 INSIDE
300
L
- I T |
' i
2 LATCHES 2
i 7
s T il
¥ 7’
B4 8 %
_
I__ A ! SECTION A-A !
REF FOR RELAY MIRROR ASSY. V/BL/550 ISS.A
F) PLATEN
e e T
HARD WOOD 1/2 FULL :x ::‘
L e T
RGO 'SPEC. 1 o s o
ke o
v/BL/840 RGO, V/BL/841
SUERANGES (UNESS \MATERIAL DIM_IN_ MM [soALE 1/2 FuLL THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION C.A. NO.
B e ferEesyey osssrvwtony) T e
20/7/92 | PROMECH -
ISSUE | MOD. NO. | DATE | DRAWN BY | ISSUE | MOD. NO. | DATE DRAWN BY £ 1//' PANT TO RGO SPEC u::o:o‘ o CAVBRIDEE €83 DEZ DETAIL v/BL/B41

FILE VBLB41



DATE 24/6/92

L onls L |MATERIAL

DRAWING |CT|F DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH

NUMBER | ¢l < © COMPONENT NAME S 0. AND DATE DATE
oIS 2 2 |DATE

/ / 50 [SOC HD CAP SCREW M10 x 90 3

/ / 51 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M8 x 60 6

/ / 52 |HEX HD CAP SCREW M6 x 35 4

I 53 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M6 x 25 16

/ / 54 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M6 x 20 3

/ / 55 |HEX HD CAP SCREW M5 x 20 3

/ / 56 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M5 x 12 3

/ / 57 |SOC HD CAP SCREW M4 x 16 6

]

;]

/ / 60 |FLAT WASHER M10 3

/ / 61 |SPRING WASHER M16 3

/ / 62 |SPRING WASHER M6 4

/ / 63 |SPRING WASHER M5 3

/ / 64 |DOWEL PIN ¢4 x 15 LONG 3

;]

]

.

;]

]

I

I

I

I

I

;]

]

;]

]

I

I

I

I

I

;]

;]

]

.

JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No. PROMEC

WYFFOS RELAY MIRROR V/BL/550 ISS A | 2 of 2 DRAWNBY

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




L onls Lo MATERIAL
DRAWING OE = DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR anp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER oT|<C© COMPONENT NAME o ©- DATE DATE
~5loz 2 |DATE
vV / BL /840 1 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
V / BL /841 1 1 |PLATEN 1
V/ BL /842 1 2 |PARKING PLATE 1
/ /
/ /
W/ BL /603 1 5 |CLAMP LEG 3
/ /604 6 |CLAMP BUSH 3
/ /605 7 |CLAMP 3
/ /608 8 |KINEMATIC SEAT (CONE) 1
W/ BL /610 1 9 |KINEMATIC SEAT (VEE) 1
/ /611 10 |KINEMATIC SEAT (FLAT) 1
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 20 |SOC CAP SCREW M4 x 16 6
/ / 21 |SOC CAP SCREW M10 x 90 3
/ / 22 |COACH BOLT M10 x 40 3
/ / 23 |WASHER M10 6
/ / 24 |DOWEL 24 x 15 3
/ / 25 |ROLL PIN 33 x 10 3
/ / 26 |[HEX NUT M10 3
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 30 |COVER 1 AS REQUIRED
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No.
PLATEN FOR RELAY MIRROR ASSY. VB840 R R e

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




L onls L |MATERIAL
DRAWING OE = DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR anp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER oT|<C© COMPONENT NAME o ©- DATE DATE
2Elo6z S |DATE
vV / BL /890 1 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
W/ BL /891 1 1 |SPREADER PLATE 1
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 32 |COLLARED EYE BOLT — M12 3
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / 36 |HEX. HEADED SCREW M10 x 40 3
/ / 37 | WASHER $10 3
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No. praWN BY PROMECH
LIFTING SLING ASSY. FOR RELAY MIRROR V/BL/890 1 OF 1 [pate  1/6/92

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




/50| Y

YN O SHOW POSTION
GO & pase
GAMESEOR ASSEMBLY
U 5

SCRAP SECTION ‘A-A"

REF_235.0

i
|
1 1
s
T
[l LI il
EST TOTAL WT. = 25Kg
SHESE ATy MATERIAL [Diu N u SCALE 1t THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A. NO.
Xt/ ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY| ™™ DR NO.
A wpym | o | i 12 FiNisH orono. | norea | MADINGLEYROAD WYFFOS RELAY MIRROR
ISSUE | MOD. NO. | DATE | DRAWN BY | ISSUE | MOD. NO. | DATE oram By | ANG +/- USED ON V/BL/550




DRG NO.
\/BL/551 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
3000
288.00
272.00
251.00
1208
40 _
" /- DATUM HOLE AS REQUIRED
H g
-+ | i
g | l —_—— ——— -
2 }
4
5|

o
2 HOLES $10.000/10.015(H7)——| | 8

kg

o}

RN o E|
8lg o g E
g g
-
100 138.00 1200
144:00 43.0 THROUGH FOR #3.0
ROLL PIN ON ASSEMBLY
#16.000/16.018(H7) 912.000/12.018(47)
o
2
? rH——t 4 h—r | P )
i [T TT(T &y | I | i
' T T T T T T T
#20.1/20.2
{
V/BL/550 Alrco. 1SS A
TOLERMICES (UNCESS | MATERIAL Tom N v ScALE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A. NO.
&X z%— E%E/\\h%GEER\E/EQS//‘\CDH OBSERVATORY e DRG NO.
A 24/6/02 | PROMEC x4/ FINISH DRG NO. | NO REQ
ISSUE MOD. NO. DATE DRAWN BY ISSUE MOD. NO. DATE DRAWN BY NG 4/~ USED ON CAMBRIDGE (B3 OEZ DETAIL \/ BL 551
FILE VBLSS1A




DRG NO.
139 214.00
V /BL/552 |— 2 HoLes m10 x 18 DEEP
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES 107.00 8.0 /
ol @ —¢ — /
8]°I [ . I_{__________ C
o
3 _71 é g
Vax )
4
| N- 3 HOLES Ms
o
g
o
b=l
2
& 9
e ¢
b
! .
7
. =
E
o | — 3
/ (] s
| N \
2150 l_;_g? \
85.0 , 115.00 TYP. 240.0
\_ 3 HOLES 916.000/16.018(H7)
57.50 193.0 160, 20.0
NE # FOR SERVICE 1500 “
|
\ 1 / T i T
1 |z ! o . i
| 2 Y
A -
N\
N |
\ | M12 THROUGH
N\ b
1 @ %
| 3
’ | PR i N
3 /|
" 3 / 1
T| /| \
/ ! 6 HOLES #9.0 THROUGH 100 x 45°
/ .
§
|
e
/ . ;
| 9
H A q
i | M 0 [T} S
I I I I I I I I )
b Va L L e |
e
NOTE | CONTNUOLS WELD AT i 2 SUPPORT BRACKET
AND MACHINE AT o/.PAINT MILD STEEL 111 x93
UNMACHINED SURFACES MATT pes " 03
VB350 |reo  vjByes2
TOEANCES (NEeS ATERAL oM N sone THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION oA No.
wo e | b R coservarony| TS oo
XXX +/= DRG NO. NO REQ
ISSUE | MOD. NO. | DATE |DRAWNBY | IssuE |wmop. No. | DATE DRAWN BY NG /- UsED ON CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ DETAIL V/BL/552

FILE VBL552



DRG NO.
\//BL/840

i ' ) 51 h

1

SECTION B-B

|
COVER TO SUIT /,_—/\T\—\T:—ﬁ\ ! T

= RN | i
\ i Inial

\ i k i hi

b 2B ar5on 0l

i ”/ \~\t,@,@ﬂ J:H

/ 23)(21 257 i 4‘ i

/. - '

i\_xﬂ@ Sy

L IRV} 28 i, |
f il 20) 2 ull o h i

[ I I 1 ‘
- T ' i D D N
¥ .
A 77 Z%
B 7 7 %
._/_—@ASSY. 7 Z
24
//
SECTION A-A
REF FOR RELAY MIRROR ASSY. V/BL/580 ISS.A.
SHESE ATy MATERIAL o N Mw SCALE 1/2 FULL THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A. NO.
éx :f: TV E%E‘ANLGEEEENW\CH OBSERVATORY mne DRG NO.
20/7/92 | PROMECH i~ .
s oo o | owe Towmer o Twoovo [ oar - Tommar] M0 5/ PANT To RG0 spEC [ o CAVBRIOGE (B3 0Z PLATEN FOR RELAY MIRROR ASSY. V /BL/840




L onls L |MATERIAL
DRAWING |CT|F DRAWING TITLE OR © %TR%%KR ONR anp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | ¢¥|< O COMPONENT NAME 5 0. DATE DATE
oT|G2 2 |DATE
V/ BL /550 A 1 GENERAL ASSY.
vV / BL /551 A 1 1 |BASE PLATE 1
vV / BL /552 1 2 |SUPPORT BRACKET 1
W/ BL /553 1 3 |BACK PLATE 1
W/ BL /554 1 4 |CLAMP BRACKET 1
/ /555 5 |CLAMP BRACKET 1
/ /556 6 |SANDWICH PLATE 6
/ /557 7 |SPRING PLATE 3
/ /558 8 |CLAMP PLATE 1
/ /559 9 |CLAMP PLATE 2
/ /560 10 |BUTTON 2
W/ BL /561 1 11 |ADJUSTER SCREW 3
/ /562 12 |SUPPORT PIN(CONE) 1
| /583 13 |SUPPORT PIN(FLAT) 1
/ /564 14 |SUPPORT PIN(VEE) 1
/ /565 15 |CLAMP BRACKET 1
/ /566 16 |CLAMP BRACKET 1
T
]
W/ BL /603 1 19 |CLAMP LEG 3
/ /604 20 |CLAMP BUSH 3
/ /605 21 |CLAMP 3
/ /606 22 |SCREW CLAMP 2
/ /607 23 |BUTTON 3
| /608 24 |SUPPORT BUSH(CONE) 1
/ /609 25 |ADJUSTER SCREW 3
W/ BL /610 1 26 |SUPPORT BUSH(VEE) 1
/ /611 27 |SUPPORT BUSH(FLAT) 1
/ /613 28 |BASE CLAMP 4
W/ BL /307 1 29 |SCREW CLAMP(OPPOSITE HAND) 1
)
)
)
)
I
]
]
T
JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No. prRaAWN BY PROMECH
WYFFOS F\)ELAY MH'_\)F\)OF\) V/BL/550 1SS A | 1 of 2 [paTE 24/6/92

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY ROAD, CAMBRIDGE




DRG NO.
\/BL/842

4.0

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

300.0

288.00

251.00

172.0

i
g
! &
1 A
g , T e — OO
o
§
3
N
s
8 o
8l € 3|
g §
b ;
A
&)
Y 4 ™ 3 Hoes #t10
s ‘/
10.0 13800 12.00
144,00 43.0 THROUGH FOR #3.0
ROLL PIN ON ASSEMBLY
#16.000/16.018(H7) #12.000/12.018(47)
o
2
& n L 4 | L )
S o EEEEnI
#20.1/20.2
THIS DETALL IS VERY SIMILAR TO V/BL/551 ISS.A. - o
Y v
MATERIAL o N v SCALE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A. NO.
E%E/\\h%GEER\E/EQS//‘\%H OBSERVATORY DRG NO.
r— NS u:‘°' NO REQ CAMBRIDGE CB3 OFZ DETAIL \V/BL/842

FILE VBLB4Z




DRG NO.
V /BL/8B90

\
LIFTING SLING AND

i \
/ \ SHACKLE ARRANGEMENT
// \/

\12 THK MS

=
i — =]
1@%355?
@gﬁr ,,,,,,,,,,, Ii_,%ﬁ MASS TO LIFT = 22kg E% ‘ ‘@?H A
CRBNES NS (MaTeRIAL o N v SCALE 12 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION C.A. NO.
2 22/9/94 AW by %. D%/\AEGE?EE%&%H OBSERVATORY| TT-E ORG NO.
1/6/92 PROMECH iz FINISH
ot T | oo Tomer | e [won e [ o oo ] A6 1 ooy | CAWBRIDGE (B3 0EZ LIFTING SLING ASSY. FOR RELAY MIRROR \/ /BL/890
FILE VEL20O




Drawing No.

W ,/BL/102

40.0 168
84
86.0
L
——
SLIT
REF
\
\
— R 1277£2
| R 120 | 8
\ \
\
g [ a
— n — — _ _ . R b
3 =&
]
N
Y
\ \
\ \
\
\
——
T
CLEAR APERTURE
Ig!&rmg: (Unlogg Material Dimns.in_m.m, Scale 1:1 & 2i1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
X If— ZERQDUR ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title Drawing No.
DEC 91 | PROMEC| X%x 172 Finieh Drg.No. | No.Rea. | MADINGLEY ROAD / /
Issue[Mod.No | Dote Prown by Issue|Mod.No | Date Prawn by *//- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 OEZ WYFFOS RELAY MIRROR W /BL/102

FILE WBL102




Drawing No.

W/BL/553

215.0

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

115.00 TYP.

55.0

100.0

250.0

125.0

95.0

99.59 TYP

95.0

#10.0 SERVICE HOLE

1.0 x 45 TYP.

|
|
o . I 3 GROUPS OF
qg ,% | 2 HOLES M8 x 28.0 TYP.
d [ i /
of . N %1
s} T 1T
g % \: i QE
o —
3 o
Sle o[ g
& s AT
Sla % T
> ]
o % s I
4 GROUPS OF | 10.0 TYP.
4 HOLES M6 x 18.0 TYP- }
|
I
|
|
I
|
T
|
|
|
[
| |
=R
4.00 16.0
57.50
/ e
k:’) BACK PLATE
MATERIAL SCALE.
ALUM_CAST PLT| 1:1 99
FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT XX .
MATT BLK ANODISE 1 xx 0.1
G.A. Neo. \WING No.
V/BL/550  |Reo.  W/BL/5B3
Tolerance (Unles: Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
otherwise statedg
Xy I%— Srovie TNeR ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title DETA”_ Drawing Ne.
DEC 91|PROMEC| — Finish rg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD / /
XXX+
Issue |Mod.No | Date Prawn by Issue |Mod.No | Date Drawn by ANG. *//- Used on CAMBRIDGE _ CB3 OEZ W BL 553

FILE WBL553




Drawing No.

\W/BL/554-560

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

83.0 83.0
45.0 45.0
14.00 16.0 14.00 16.0
o o
- g 3) o D, <
[—— M6 x 15.0 DEEP.  § of o of o
o q o d
— —-— - -— = -T¥ ¢ —_—- —— - —_—- —<| S
o~ ~N
#10.000/10.015(H7)
60.0
4 HOLES DRILL #6.6 THROUGH 4 HOLES DRILL 6.6 THROUGH
& COUNTERBORE #11.00 x 6.0 & COUNTERBORE $11.00 x 6.0
P DEEP.
/ e / e
4 CLAMP BRACKET 5 CLAMP BRACKET
MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE
ALUMINIUM 1:1 x 03 ALUMINIUM 11 x 03
FINISH No. REQD. PER UNIT | XX 0.3 FNISH No. REQD, PER UNT | ¥ 0.3
BLK ANODISE 1 04 BLK ANODISE 1 xox 0.1
G.A, No. DRAVING No. G.A, No. AWING Now
V/BL/5B0 RGO, W BL/5S4 V/BLJ580 RGO W/BL/SSS
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
Q
24.0 8.0 3
16.0 4 |::I_r
o ¥ ?\zl-\
0 - 0
=" = W 0
5 = T g ey
o ‘dl \(’ | —e, x
] A b 45" R2.5 a | e
m 2 HOLES #9.0 THROUGH 8 . i
& . N ! o o T [
R10.0 ¥ 2 i T
6.6 THROUGH X , f'g
© T 2L
| Lo} n « =)
2 3 e, 3 M ol
{ 3 o C
|—T'—|_r ) T~ % g S
f 25.0 =
o
<+ $10.015/10.024(p6)
26.6 NOTE ! ITEM 8 CLAMP PLATE(WITHOUT FLAT) 1 OFF
ITEM 9 CLAMP PLATE(WITH FLAT) 2 OFF
NOTE ! SHOWN IN WORKING POSITION
e TNE TINE TNE
<6) SANDWICH PLATE (7) SPRING PLATE (8)(9) CLAMP PLATE 6@ BUTTON
MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE
ALUMINIUM it x 0.5 BERILLIUM/COPPER 141 x 0.5 STAINLESS ST/ 1:1 x 05 STAINLESS ST. 11 * 0.5
ANISH, Wo. ReGD, pER oNT | X 0.3 FINISH No. REGD,_pER oNT | XX 0.3 [ mwen | W wea. peR Nt | XX 0.3 FINISH Wo. EGD, PR oNT | X 0.3
BLK ANODISE 0.1 MATT BLACK 3 w01 BLK NIC PLT | "SEE NOTE |xx 0.1 BLK NIC PLT 2 0.1
GA, No. No., GA, No. DRAWNG No. No, AWING, No. G.A, No. AWING No.
v/Bly880  |rco.  W)BL/S3s v/BlYa%0  |Reo.  wyBL/8S7 v/BLIS80  |rco.  W)BLY/5BB-559 v/BL/880  |Roo.  WiBL/SEO
Tolerance (Unless Material Dimns.in_m.m. ‘ Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No,
otherwise stated)
Xy :;— e ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title Drawing No.
A 21/8/91| FROMEC | {3y 372 Fimish rg.No. | No.Rea. | MADINGLEY ROAD _
Issue |Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue [Mod.No | Date DPrawn by ANG. .'//' Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 OEZ DETA”_S W/BL/554 560

FILE WBL554A




Drawing No.
W/BL/561—566 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
$20.0 $20.0 $20.0
|?
oM
S
! REF $10.00 BALL QLF o REF $10.00 BALL | o |
n © 90 n ©
| | ) < | < I
M12 J‘_\ 1 | |
] | *IQ—F f 2 —
am Al ! Al ! 2
Sl 1 R1.0 MAX. ol 1A I R1.0 MAX. 2l o
[} o} o« -
T 24" we| | 97 we| | 0 RE
ol o | & T T
Bl = LAl © . - -
‘ I ‘n:) | A | | | A
§ \_ | \_ \_
! 212.0 SPHERICAL RADIUS 10 212.0 SPHERICAL RADIUS 10 212.0 SPHERICAL RADIUS 10
» #16.018/16.029(p6), #16.018/16.029(p6)| $16.018/16.029(p6)
?
210.00) TR
ARALDITE_BALL
INTO POSITION. 120°
ADJUSTER SCREW QZ) SUPPORT PIN(CONE) Q:’D SUPPORT PIN(VEE) Q‘D SUPPORT PIN(FLAT)
SCALE MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES
11 x 0.5 STAINLESS ST| 11 x 05 STAINLESS ST, 11 x 05 STAINLESS ST, 1:1 x 05
No. REQD._PER UNIT | *X 0.3 [ Fmsn_ | N Reab. per UNT | %X 0.3 [ ANsn_ | We Reab, per UNT | X 0.3 [ FANsn | Wo Read. per UNT | X 0.3
3 > 04 BLK NICKEL PLT 1 > 04 BLK NICKEL PLT 1 04 BLK NICKEL PLT 1 041
[wetyBBo  [roo  wWiEY/Bet v/etS%0  |roo.  w/BLISS2 v/BL/80  |Roo.  wiBL/SE3 v/Bl/8%0  |roo W) BL/S84
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
16.0 83.0 16.0 83.0
10.8 45.0
F 14.00 16.0
15} TYP o o
\ 1 ©
Sy
30° o 5 1 o
> g \ =@ g s T — M6 x 150 DEEP. & g o
- - vy - - - - MRS - - - - - - - MRS
L ~—M6 x 15.0 DEEP. X EmPaN X
Fo F 3?
$10.000/10.015(H7)
.0 |80
4 HOLES DRILL #6.6 THROUGH 08 4 HOLES DRILL #6.6 THROUGH
& COUNTERBORE #11.00 x 12.0 & COUNTERBORE #11.00 x 12.0
DEEP.
TNE TnE
@@ CLAMP BRACKET @@ CLAMP BRACKET
MATERIAL SCALE MATERIAL SCALE T
ALUMINIUM 1:1 x 05 ALUMINIUM 11 x 05
e | erwrmow X 03 TN Vo v perowT | X 0.3
BLK ANODISE 1 wx 01 BLK ANODISE 1 wx 0.1
V/BL/3B0  |RGo.  W/BL/56S5 V/BL/380  |RGO.  W/BL/566
Tolerance (Unless Materlal Dimns.In_m.m. Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
otherwise stated) Drawing N
Xx I/: e Srono | emes ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title DETA| LS rawing No.
JULY 91| PROMEC I nis .No. - - MADINGLEY ROAD -
Issue |Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue|Mod.No | Date Drawn b fNXB‘X t//- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 OEZ W/BL/561 566

FILE WBL561




